

Notice No. NF-16/35 dated 02.05.2025

Sub: Notification of Results for the post of Superintending Engineer (Post No. 16.1)

Ref: Recruitment Notification No. IITH/2024/NF/16 dated 19.10.2024.

The candidate bearing the following application reference number has been **selected** for the Superintending Engineer position against the recruitment notification No. IITH/2024/NF/16 dated 19.10.2024:

Category	Application Ref. No
UR	1029

An offer of appointment with terms and conditions will be issued separately to the selected candidate.

<u>Abbreviations</u>: UR- Unreserved

Joint Registrar (HR)